

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2018
IN WP/7949/2016
DHIRAJ PRAKASH DESALE
VERSUS
DILIP PANDHARPATTE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & S.M. GAVHANE, JJ. DATED : 23.01.2018
---	---

Mr.L.S.Mahajan, Advocate for petitioner.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.03.2018. Depending upon the response/reply, which would be filed/received from the respondents, this Court will pass further appropriate orders whether to initiate contempt proceedings or otherwise.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[S.S.SHINDE, J.]