

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**950 CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2018  
IN WP/7949/2016**

DHIRAJ PRAKASH DESALE ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

DILIP PANDHARPATTE AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr.Mahajan S. Lalitkumar, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. A.B. Girase, GP for Respondents/State.

...

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE AND  
A.M.DHAHALE, JJ.**

**DATE: 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2018**

**PER COURT:-**

. The learned Counsel appearing for Zilla Parishad, on instructions states that the alleged encroachment will be removed and also the liability in respect of the lapses will be prescribed within a period of four weeks from today. Stand over to 07.08.2018.

**(A.M.DHAHALE)  
JUDGE**

**(R.M.BORDE)  
JUDGE**