

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2018
IN WP/7949/2016**

**DHIRAJ PRAKASH DESALE
VERSUS
DILIP PANDHARPATTE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahajan Lalitkumar S
AGP for Respondents: Ms. A.S. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. R.S. Pawar
Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Ms. Jyoti Bodkhe
Dy. CEO : Ms. Sneha Pawar

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT:

The learned counsel Mr. R.S. Pawar for the respondent No.2, on instructions submits that he has taken instructions from the Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Dhule Zilla Parishad and then made a statement that the encroachment within the flood line will be removed by the end of June. As such, stand over to 27.07.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)